
Self-Publish your softcover,
hardcover, and e-book on

Amazon, Leanpub, and Google
Play in 2023

This book template generates print-ready PDF
files, EPUB files for e-books, and HTML files for

copying formatted texts.

The template was created by Clemens Lode
https://www.lode.de, mail@lode.de, 6/6/2023.

Feel free to use this template for your book project! Simply copy and paste your text
into the individual files in the back/, front/, and chapters/ folders. Then make

changes to the setup.tex to configure the template.

To generate the EPUB file, click on Menu and switch from “XeLaTeX” to “pdfLaTeX”
(and adapt the “/latexmkrc” file, line 8). Then click on the arrow (right of

“Recompile”), select “Recompile from scratch” and then on the icon right of the
arrow, scroll down, click on “Other logs and files”, and then on “output.epub”.

Check out the accompanying book, Even Better
Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023 for a
discussion of the template and step-by-step
instructions. https://amzn.to/3HqwgXM

https://leanpub.com/eBBwLtAW/

https://www.lode.de
https://amzn.to/3HqwgXM
https://leanpub.com/eBBwLtAW/




The Title
The subtitle





The Title

The subtitle

Published by Publishing Company, Location of the Publishing Company (city)



© 2023Publishing Company, Location of the Publishing Company (city)
All Rights ReseRved.
https://www.lode.de

For more information about permission to reproduce selections from this book, write
to Your email address.

2023, FirstEdition

ISBN 123-4-567890-12-4

Edited by: Your editor’s name
Cover design: Your designer’s name
Image sources: Your image sources

Printed on acid-free, unbleached paper.
Subscribe to our newsletter. Simply write to Your newsletter emailor visit our

website Your newsletter URL.

https://www.lode.de


Dedication

Add your dedication. Be it as a quotation, a whole paragraph written in the form of a letter
to thank people who helped with the book, or as a short statement like “To my parents.”

vii





Introduction

Here you can write an introductory paragraph that sets the theme of the book. It does
not necessarily have to describe what the book is about; it can also be a significant
quote.

“ By painting the sky, Van Gogh was really able to see it and adore it better than
if he had just looked at it. In the same way […], you will never know what your
husband looks like unless you try to draw him, and you will never understand
him unless you try to write his story.—Brenda Ueland, If You Want to Write: A
Book about Art, Independence and Spirit

ix





Contents

Dedication vii

Introduction ix

Foreword xv

Preface xvii

I. LaTeX 1

1. Comparing Word and LaTeX 5

2. Generate Your First E-book 11
2.1. LaTeX Support . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
2.2. Signing up at Overleaf . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
2.3. Copy the Template . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12
2.4. Create a PDF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14
2.5. Create the EPUB Output . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16
2.6. Download and Convert EPUB to Kindle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19
2.7. Converting EPUB to KPF with the Kindle Previewer . . . . . . . . . . . 21
2.8. Versioning . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22

3. Filling the Template 25
3.1. Main Document /main.tex . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
3.2. Global Setup . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26

3.2.1. Title Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
3.2.2. Publisher Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
3.2.3. About the Author . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
3.2.4. Series Title . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28

3.3. File Structure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
3.3.1. Front Matter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29

3.4. Main Matter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
3.5. Chapter Header . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
3.6. Back Matter . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33

xi



TikZ Examples 37

Accompanying Book for the Template 39

The Author Your name 41

The Book’s Story 43

Reflection 45

Eureka! 47

Glossary 49

Quotation Sources 53

Bibliography 55

An Important Final Note 61







Foreword

“ Feel free to add a quote here that sets the theme for the production of this book.
I sometimes write about how I feel about the progress of releasing a new book.

The publisher’s note can be about giving the reader the context of other books the com-
pany has published, how this book was produced, and contact points (email, website,
etc.) for the reader to report issues or ask questions.

It can also be written by an expert in the field in which you are writing (e.g., science,
art, philosophy, etc.).

xv





Preface

“ Feel free to add a quotation that describes your journey as the author of the
book. Something personal is good.

Describe how you arrived at the idea for writing the book and the personal journey of
getting it from concept to creation. The reader should be able to understand why the
book exists.

Also, give a short overview of what the book is about.

Your name

Your city, Your country, Preface date

xvii





Part I.

LaTeX

1





“ What is magic for? What use is wizardry if it cannot save a unicorn? —Peter S.
Beagle, The Last Unicorn

Even the best technologies cannot save a unicorn—or make us better authors. They
cannot tell us what to write. But they can help us to bring our imagination and ideas
onto paper more quickly and efficiently. All you need to become a successful author is
your mind, a pen, and paper. Everything you need to become a published author more
quickly is in the following chapters.

While I try my best to explain each command and parameter, I keep those explanations
focused on bringing you to the goal of publishing a book. There are other books meant
to serve as a complete reference for all packages used in the template. Thus, it is best
to look at Part 2 less as a reference and more as a walk-through to get your writing
published using LaTeX.

3





1. Comparing Word and LaTeX

Everyone knows Word. However, “knowing” Word mostly refers to the ease of use,
as it is a “what you see is what you get” (WYSIWYG) text editor. But if I asked how
to use Word to refer to another document’s text block and add that as a citation in a
footnote, most people would have to look on the internet to find out how that could
be done. While most of Word’s functionality is available through icons, you still need
to know where to look when something is not a standard command—like those used
in formatting, making lists, or choosing fonts.

WoRd · Word usually refers to Microsoft Word. Generally, it is used as an umbrella
term for all word processors that directly show you what you will get as an end
result (as opposed to first having to process the file). This approach is intuitive, but
it makes editing large projects very complicated.

In LaTeX (pronounced /ˈlɑːtɛx/ LAH-tekh or /ˈleɪtɛx/ LAY-tekh), you create a text doc-
ument that is then translated into an actual formatted document (your book). For-
matting is done through commands you enter as text into the document. To write a
LaTeX document, you never have to move your cursor, as you can enter everything
by keystrokes alone.

LaTeX · LaTeX is a document preparation system.

Word and LaTeX each have particular advantages.

If you know the commands, creating a LaTeX document will be quicker than
writing a Word document. You never have to break your concentration to access a
special command. Sure, there are shortcuts in Word, but those also have to be learned.

Because all commands are part of a LaTeX document, you can edit your text
on any device with any editor you like, while Word documents require an installed
editor (well, Word) that does not show the formatting and control information.

The upside of Word is its automated grammar check. LaTeX online platforms
like Overleaf provide spell checks, but no integrated grammar check. We will have to
wait for future releases in that regard.

5



Chapter 1. Comparing Word and LaTeX

Word offers integrated basic graphic functionality for symbols, while LaTeX has
to rely on a rather complicated vector graphics engine.

Editing a Word document using different versions of the software might lead
to compatibility problems and it will certainly not look the same in all versions.
While there are collaborative online editors forWord, you are then on the same level as
LaTeX online editors like Overleaf, and you lose the ability to work on your document
while on the road without internet connectivity. Compatibility issues are especially
problematic if you are co-authoring a book, working with an editor, or relying on
exact page numbers. Do not forget that books can exist for quite a long time. Will
your Word file still work in 10 or 20 years when it’s time to release a new edition of
your book or use parts of your book in a new book or article?

LaTeX’more substantial post-processing of each change allows formuchmore
complex algorithms, which provide you with better hyphenation and profes-
sional-looking typography—both features come out of the box and require little to
no adjusting. In LaTeX, the document is processed in the background with a delay (a
few seconds up to several minutes), while Word has to provide any change in real time,
which requires that editing is optimized primarily for speed. While LaTeX updates the
entire document with each committed change, you need to update some elements man-
ually in Word (for example, the table of contents and the index).

In LaTeX, an element of the style of the entire document can be changed with
a single line of code, while it usually takes several clicks in Word to change the style
of a document. For example, in LaTeX, changing the font style of all list entries can
be done centrally in one place, while in Word, you have to manually go through all of
your lists to make this change.

Changes in styles are hard to track in Word. While Word does have a sophisti-
cated versioning system, this applies only to the text itself. The style information (for
example, the formatting of headers or footers) in Word is not part of the visible doc-
ument. Hence, changes to the style are not directly visible in the document version
history.

6



Chapter 1. Comparing Word and LaTeX

VeRsioning system · A versioning system is a tool to track changes to a document.
That means you can go back and check what has been changed and by whom.

If your document contains graphics, processing Word files can become really
slow, or the program might even crash. Why? Because while you are editing, all
the images have to be cached somewhere, which uses a lot of memory. When editing
LaTeX documents, images in the editor are visible only by their text reference and are
only later—one by one—automatically compiled by LaTeX into a PDF or e-book.

LaTeX is known for its beautiful typography. For example, it supports kerning
(see Figure 1.1) and ligatures (see Figure 1.2), giving a typeface its finishing touch.
Improved hyphenation, proper small caps, and proper justification are other features
LaTeX offers that Word cannot do as well or without additional work.

Figure 1.1.: Example of kerning applied to a typeface.

Figure 1.2.: Example of a ligature.

While Word has several built-in tools that support multiple languages (dic-
tionary, basic grammar check, special characters, etc.), it is not designed to
handle multiple languages simultaneously. If you want to produce, for exam-
ple, a German version and an English version of your book, the best advice (using
Word) would be to use two separate documents and translate and compare them para-

7



Chapter 1. Comparing Word and LaTeX

graph by paragraph. In LaTeX, a single document can contain multiple languages. To
create a multi-language project, you can put each paragraph of the second (or third)
language below the original language. This makes translation work more manage-
able and reduces work for synchronization when making revisions. This is possible
by a simple switch command that uses all entries marked with either one language or
with another. Check the accompanying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile
Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with Readers from Day One,
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen) for more details.

In LaTeX, you can add functionality to switch between e-book andprint output
without having to manage two separate documents. For example, my Philosophy
for Heroes: Knowledge project produces four output files: the German e-book, the En-
glish e-book, the German PDF, and the English PDF. Even if your ultimate goal is to
focus on the printed version of your book, merely having a more affordable e-book
version will help to increase sales as it gives your readers a choice. Those who do not
have a preference for reading your book in print or as an e-book might opt for the less
expensive version rather than not buying your book at all.

Because LaTeX documents are compiled, you have the option to build your
document not as one huge file like in Word but as a collection of many files.
As mentioned above regarding images, you can also include text files at any part of
the document (as opposed to copying the whole text into one huge file). This makes
it easier to divide the work and proceed section by section versus having to locate the
part you are currently working on each time you open the document. It also makes
rearranging sections easier: you no longer have to copy and paste pages over pages
(never being sure if you have successfully copied everything and nothing was lost).
Instead, you just move the reference to a section to another place. For example, let
us assume you write a book about dogs and cats and first discuss dogs, then cats. In
LaTeX, you would put each discussion into a separate file and include them in your
main file like this:
\input{main/aboutdogs}
\input{main/aboutcats}

Moving your discussion about cats to the front is done by simply switching the position
in the main file:
\input{main/aboutcats}

8

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


Chapter 1. Comparing Word and LaTeX

\input{main/aboutdogs}

If your document contains formulas, LaTeX provides an entire scientific li-
brary of functions to edit and display them directly in the document. While
you can create basic formulas in Word, you need to use a separate program to create
and embed an image for any complex mathematics. Likewise, especially nonfiction
books rely heavily on citations. To manage your sources in Word, you need a separate
plugin or third-party program (likeCitavi), while LaTeX supports themost widely used
standard BibTeX for free, with no plugin required.

Citavi · Citavi is a plugin for Word (see https://www.citavi.com) to manage your
bibliography and citations.

LaTeX is open source and free (even the online editor Overleaf is free if you can do
without password protection), while you have to pay license costs for Word.

Document complexity

Effort

Letters Articles Papers Theses Books Book series

Word (novels)
Word (social sciences)

Word (natural sciences)

LATEX

Figure 1.3.: Comparison of Word and LaTeX depending on the complexity of the task: for
natural sciences, anything more complex than articles takes more effort in Word;
for social sciences, anything more complex than papers takes more effort inWord;
for novels, book series take more effort in Word than in LaTeX.

Ultimately, it depends on your needs. If you want to write a complex document like a

9

https://www.citavi.com


Chapter 1. Comparing Word and LaTeX

book, the advantages of LaTeX outweigh those of Word. If you want to quickly write
a few pages, Word is superior. For longer and more complex books, LaTeX takes less
effort (see Figure 1.3). In this book, I will help you to get your book done and published
with LaTeX using the free template provided with the book.

Word LaTeX
Editor “what you see is what you get” source file is compiled
Compatibility dependent on editor independent of editor
Graphics simple inbuilt editor, mouse-based powerful but complex editor, text-

based
Typography optimized for speed optimized for quality
Style inbuilt style separate style document
Multi-platform only via export possible with scripting
Refresh some elements need manual re-

fresh
everything is refreshed with each
compile

Formulas basic support needs external tools complete support

Figure 1.4.: Comparison of Word and LaTeX

Summary: Word is great for quickly writing a few pages, while LaTeX is better for
more complex documents such as books. LaTeX provides better typography, graph-
ics, compatibility, and multi-platform support than Word, but it requires learning the
commands and therefore using LaTeX might take longer to create a document.

10



2. Generate Your First E-book

So… how do we use LaTeX? What do we need to install, set up, etc.? And just how do we
use LaTeX to create an e-book? For now, wewill focus on getting you started generating
a PDF and e-book. Later, in Chapter 3, we will go step by step through the process of
copying your book from your text source (e.g., Word) to the template.

2.1. LaTeX Support

While we have tested the template that comes with this book several times, you will
likely encounter an issue not discussed here. Creating a document in LaTeX is more
complex than doing so in Word, but even in Word, there are issues you might run into
where the solution is not immediately apparent.

If you encounter any error or have a question about LaTeX as it is used in the template,
please do not hesitate to contact us. The question and the answer might be added to
an FAQ for other readers. We offer free support if you provide us with a link to your
Overleaf project. For major changes, one of our LaTeX developers can help you at an
affordable rate. But most issues can probably be solved immediately and at no cost
(“You forgot to close the parentheses,” “You need to load package X,” “Your graphics
file is corrupt,” etc.). Simply contact us atmail@lode.de and we will see what we can
do!

For general LaTeX questions, you can also check out the community at https://tex.
stackexchange.com. If you post a brief (but working) example with LaTeX code with
which you are having a problem, the community can usually provide high-quality
advice. If you encounter specific technical issues with the tex4ebook, you can also
check whether there are open issues on the website of the tex4ebook maintainer:
https://github.com/michal-h21/tex4ebook.

11

https://tex.stackexchange.com
https://tex.stackexchange.com
https://github.com/michal-h21/tex4ebook


2.2. Signing up at Overleaf Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book

2.2. Signing up at Overleaf

Before we start, yes, setting up LaTeX the first time is more complicated than writing
a letter in Word. But there are many solutions available that allow you to use LaTeX
without much hassle. One of those solutions is Overleaf, which I am using for writing
this very book (and all my other books). Overleaf is a collaborative online editor and
project manager for LaTeX documents. It is available free for smaller projects that
do not require password protection. If you want to keep your LaTeX code private, I
recommend the Pro upgrade, which also adds full project history, access management,
priority support, and support for larger projects.

If your goal is to try things out and work on your book with a professional editor, you do
not have to spend money on Overleaf for private projects or larger projects. We can host
the project on our Overleaf account and manage everything for you. Drop us a message
at mail@lode.de!

OveRleaf · Overleaf is an online editor and project manager for LaTeX docu-
ments. It manages your project with a versioning system and automatically com-
piles your LaTeX code into PDF and (with some help) HTML. It is free for public
projects and does not require installation or setup. You can get an account here:
https://www.overleaf.com.

Overleaf requires no installation. Just register an account, use my template, fill in
your text, and you are ready to download the necessary files for creating a print book
or e-book. If you are using a different LaTeX website or your own local installation, a
different configuration might be required. To register an account on Overleaf, simply
go to https://www.overleaf.com, enter your email and password, confirm the email,
and log into your Overleaf account at https://www.overleaf.com clicking on Log In.

2.3. Copy the Template

If you do not want to use the template, check out the appendix of the accompanying book,
(Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process
and Connect with Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen).

12

https://www.overleaf.com
https://www.overleaf.com
https://www.overleaf.com
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book 2.3. Copy the Template

Once you have your account, you have two options to get the template:

n go to https://tinyurl.com/latextemplate2023; or
n go to https://www.overleaf.com/latex/templates, searching forBookTemplate for
Amazon KDP, Leanpub, and Google Play (e-book and PDF) 2023, clicking on the
entry, and pressing Open as Template. Note that there is an earlier version available
as well. Make sure you get the 2023 version!

Once copied, you can access the template via your Overleaf project view (go to https:
//www.overleaf.com and click on Projects or go directly to https://www.overleaf.com/
project); your new project should be listed there.

The template itself needs to be adapted, of course—after all, it is your book, not mine.
But for now, let us focus first on how to get from the template to a book.

So, navigate to your project view (https://www.overleaf.com, Projects) and click on
the new project Book Template for Amazon KDP, Leanpub, and Google Play (e-
book and PDF) 2023. In the opened window, you should see a menu bar at the top
with the Menu button that opens the options for the project. On the right, you will
see a preview of the PDF output. Remember what I mentioned at the beginning of the
book: LaTeX is not a “what you see is what you get” editor. Instead, whatever you
write has to be compiled into a PDF. Hence, you have the actual editing window in the
middle (horizontally) and the separate output window on the right side of the screen.

13

https://tinyurl.com/latextemplate2023
https://www.overleaf.com/latex/templates
https://www.overleaf.com
https://www.overleaf.com
https://www.overleaf.com/project
https://www.overleaf.com/project
https://www.overleaf.com


2.4. Create a PDF Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book

Figure 2.1.: The project screen in Overleaf.

2.4. Create a PDF

The template is set up to produce both EPUB and PDF files. The EPUB files can later
be converted into formats that can be read by a Kindle e-book reader, while the PDF
files can be used for printing or reading on a computer screen. In addition, there is an
option to turn your LaTeX project into a HTML file to be used for easy copy and paste.
For now, let us first create a PDF.

Click on the Menu button at the top left. A new panel shows up (see Figure 2.2). In
the Settings section, click on the drop-down menu right of Compiler. We want the
PDF output, so select XeLaTeX and select 2022 as the TeX Live version.

14



Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book 2.4. Create a PDF

Figure 2.2.: The project settings screen in Overleaf.

XeLaTeX · XeLaTeX is a LaTeX typesetting engine with an extended font, as well
as UTF-8 encoding (for special characters) support. It takes longer to compile with
XeLaTeX than with the more basic pdfLaTeX.

To download the PDF of the XeLaTeX output, simply click on the third symbol
(Download PDF, the second symbol to the right of Recompile in the PDF view, see
Figure 2.3).

15



2.5. Create the EPUB Output Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book

Figure 2.3.: Download the PDF via the PDF view.

Alternatively, you can click on Menu on the top left and click on PDF (see Figure 2.4).

Figure 2.4.: Download the PDF via the Menu.

Done! Your first PDF. This PDF could be used to upload to on-demand book services
like Amazon’s KDP.

2.5. Create the EPUB Output

To create the EPUB file, we need to switch from XeLaTeX to pdfLaTeX output. For this,
click on theMenu button at the top left, and this time, select pdfLaTeX in the Settings
section, in the drop-down menu to the right of Compiler (see Figure 2.5).

pdfLaTeX · pdfLaTeX is a basic LaTeX typesetting engine that translates LaTeX
documents directly into PDFs or HTML files (with the help of TeX4ht).

16



Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book 2.5. Create the EPUB Output

Figure 2.5.: Switch to EPUB generation by changing the compiler in the Menu to pdfLaTeX.

Next, on the left side, scroll down to latexmkrc (see Figure 2.6).

Figure 2.6.: Click here to select the latexmkrc file.

There, remove the “#” in front of this line (first option):

# system("tex4ebook -j output -c htlatex/enumerate-fix main");

17



2.5. Create the EPUB Output Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book

If you are switching back to XeLaTeX, remember to comment out this line again (add
a “#”).

Switching the output requires you also to recompile your project. For this, click on
Recompile in the menu above the preview window on the right (see Figure 2.7).

Figure 2.7.: Click here to recompile the project.

Before continuing, wait until the compilation is finished. If you encounter a problem
here (and a little red box with a number appears on the document icon right beside
Recompile, see Figure 2.8), please contact me at mail@lode.de and I will help you
as soon as possible to fix the issue. A possible fix (especially after switching compilers)
is clicking on “Logs and output files”, then on the red Clear cached files button, and
then again on Recompile.

Figure 2.8.: A red box with a number on the document icon indicates an error.

If no number appears or if there are only warnings (orange box), you can proceed with
the download.

18



Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book 2.6. Download and Convert EPUB to Kindle

2.6. Download and Convert EPUB to Kindle

We need another tool to publish the e-book on Amazon, namely the Kindle Pre-
viewer. Go to https://www.amazon.com/Kindle-Previewer/b?node=21381691011 and
scroll down to the download links. If the link is unavailable or broken, simply search
for Amazon Kindle Previewer using a search engine. Once downloaded, start the
installation. It will associate EPUB files with Kindle Previewer, meaning you need only
to download the EPUB files to convert them.

KindlePRevieweR · Kindle Previewer is aWindows andMAC tool to loadHTML
and EPUB files and convert them into KPF and MOBI files for upload to Amazon.
The tool also allows you to preview the file as a customer would see it on a Kindle
eReader.

For downloading the e-book, you have to download the EPUB file by clicking on the
Logs and output files icon at the top of the right window, scrolling all the way down
to Other logs & files, and selecting the output.epub entry, see Figure 2.9).

19

https://www.amazon.com/Kindle-Previewer/b?node=21381691011


2.6. Download and Convert EPUB to Kindle Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book

Figure 2.9.: The EPUB file with the HTML output, style information, and images can be down-
loaded in the “Logs and output files” screen at the very bottom.

A download with the EPUB file should start now, and, once completed, Kindle Pre-

20



Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book2.7. Converting EPUB to KPF with the Kindle
Previewer

viewer should start automatically (or you first need to click on the file, depending on
your browser’s configuration). If you want to convert an EPUB file already down-
loaded on your computer, start the Kindle Previewer manually, select File / Open
Book (see Figure 2.10), browse to the directory where you have the EPUB file, and
press Open. This starts the conversion process.

Figure 2.10.: Importing the EPUB file in Kindle Previewer to convert it into a KPF or MOBI
format.

Note that if you also want the HTML output (for example, to copy contents), check
out the appendix of the accompanying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile
Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with Readers from Day One,
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen).

2.7. Converting EPUB to KPF with the Kindle
Previewer

For general information about the Kindle Previewer, check out its homepage at https://
kdp.amazon.com/en_US/help/topic/G202131170

21

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen
https://kdp.amazon.com/en_US/help/topic/G202131170
https://kdp.amazon.com/en_US/help/topic/G202131170


2.8. Versioning Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book

Depending on the book size, converting an EPUB file to a KPF file might take a mo-
ment. During conversion, you will see the “Converting your book to Kindle format”
message on the screen. Once finished, a virtual Kindle reader should show up where
you can browse through your book. If you are happy with how the contents look,
press File / Export in the menu, and press Export. For the name of the exported file,
I recommend including the current date to prevent confusion when uploading (for ex-
ample, ebbwltaw-01012023.kpf ). You can select different output formats. Choose the
(pre-selected) format Books(.kpf), which is the newest and most compatible format.

A message box should appear that reads “Book is successfully exported here.” You
can safely ignore the warning message “Enhanced typesetting is enabled for the book
being previewed, but it is not supported in the exported file.” This refers only to the
fact that any fonts you are using in your LaTeX project are ignored and replaced by
the respective fonts of the e-book reading device. Now you have a KPF file that you
can use later to upload to Amazon’s KDP platform and release it directly as an e-book
on Amazon. I discuss the details in the accompanying book, (Even Better Books with
LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with Readers
from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen), but in essence, that is the entire publishing
process, at least from the technical side.

2.8. Versioning

Before you continue: while you are learning LaTeX, you should create a backup
whenever your project compiles successfully. You can click on History (top menu,
see Figure 2.11), then on All history, then on View single version, then on Label
this version, then enter a name for the backup.

22

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


Chapter 2. Generate Your First E-book 2.8. Versioning

Figure 2.11.: Setting the name of the current version of the book for later reference.

It is best to name each backup by the milestone you have reached so that you later
know at what point you have made the backup. For example, after polishing the files
for an e-book release (but before polishing it for print), you could name it “e-book
polishing complete.”

You can always go back to a previous version and compare your changes. Click on
History, then on Compare to another version, then on Labels, and then on a file
in the list on the left side with a note “edited” right beside it. That being said, you do
not have to save as you write. Your latest changes are always saved automatically.

Summary: This chapter showed you how to generate a PDF file and an EPUB file
from the LaTeX template. You signed up at Overleaf, copied the template, switched
the output fromXeLaTeX to pdfLaTeX, downloaded the PDF and EPUB files, converted
the EPUB to KPF with the Kindle Previewer, and created backups of your project.

23





3. Filling the Template

Now that you have experienced the steps of creating documents with the template, you
can start to add content to them. In this section, we will go through each file of the
template (https://tinyurl.com/latextemplate2023) and give you a “to do” list of items
you can work on one by one—from the title to the appendix.

One way to understand the structure of a book is to imagine how books were created
before the digital age. Imagine various groups of people working on the book and
handing over the results to the next group. At the beginning of this process, there is
the core material that makes up most of the book: the individual chapters and sections.
Those are surrounded by the front and backmatter, which consist of several layers. The
author hands the text of the chapters over to the editor, together with a note introduc-
ing the author’s work (the preface). The editor adds the table of contents, the index,
bibliography, quotation sources, and maybe an appendix (containing summaries from
throughout the book), and hands the book over to the publisher.

The publisher adds information to the book, too. That is, first the publisher page itself
with the year of publication, ISBN number, copyright note, and publisher name, and
then a description of how the book was created and, for example, how the reader can
contact the publisher with any questions (the foreword). All the parts are then put
into an envelope (consisting of the series title and half title) and handed over to the
cover designer. The cover designer creates the cover (front, back, and spine), packages
it together with the book into another envelope (consisting of the title page including
the cover picture), and hands it to the printer.

3.1. Main Document /main.tex

The main document of an Overleaf project is the file in which Overleaf starts process-
ing your project. When looking to make major changes like adding, rearranging, or
removing sections and chapters, this is also the place for you to look first.

By default, the main document of an Overleaf project is main.tex. You can find this

25

https://tinyurl.com/latextemplate2023


3.2. Global Setup Chapter 3. Filling the Template

file on the left side in the project file overview.. You can change the project’s main
document in Overleaf by clicking on “Menu” under “Settings / Main document.”

3.2. Global Setup

The first file included inmain.tex is setup.tex. This file defines all the global parameters
of your book—for example, the book’s dimensions, the book’s author, and the book’s
title. In the left project window, scroll down until you see setup.tex. Click on it and
start editing the file:

3.2.1. Title Information
n Replace “The Title” with your book title;
n Replace “The Subtitle” with your book subtitle;
n Replace “Publishing Company” with your publishing company’s name; and
n Replace “Location of the Publishing Company (city)” with your publishing com-
pany’s location (the city), and “https://www.lode.de” with the URL (using https://) of
your publishing company’s website.

About the last two points, if you do not own a company, put in your own name and
address and leave the URL empty. Note that from a legal standpoint, the exact require-
ments for providing the address depend on the country where you are publishing the
book. Writing down all the information puts you on the safe side; if you want privacy,
you must check what is required by law (and perhaps consider a P.O. box). Alterna-
tively, just contact us (mail@lode.de), and maybe we can publish your book, and you
will not have to worry about any paperwork.

We also need two cover versions, one for the e-book (JPG: low resolution, lossy com-
pression) and one for print (PNG: high resolution, lossless compression). The reason
is that (at least on platforms like Amazon) your profits for each e-book shrink depend-
ing on the file size. In 2023, this download charge for Amazon.com was around $.15
per MB, so a 10 MB e-book would reduce your profit per book by nearly $1.50 (check
https://kdp.amazon.com/en_US/help/topic/G200634500 for current prices depending
on the country of publication). For print, the file size can be ignored, and thus, the

26

https://www.lode.de
https://kdp.amazon.com/en_US/help/topic/G200634500


Chapter 3. Filling the Template 3.2. Global Setup

image quality can and should be as high as possible.

Rename both versions of your cover (PNG and JPG) cover.png and cover.jpg and upload
them into the images folder. If you want to use different filenames, simply upload your
cover files and replace the file name entries in the setup.tex and output.opf file.

For the latter, see the accompanying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile
Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with Readers from Day One,
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen).

If you do not have a cover file, skip this step. I discuss cover creation in the accompanying
book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing
Process and Connect with Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen).

To upload the cover files, click on the images directory in the left project window, click
on the arrow, select Upload, and then “select from your computer.” If the files already
exist, they will be overwritten. The most straightforward approach is to rename your
cover file to fit the existing template; otherwise, you have to change the corresponding
entry in the setup.tex file:

\newcommand{\coverImage}{images/cover.jpg}
\newcommand{\hiresCoverImage}{images/cover.png}

3.2.2. Publisher Information
To set up the publisher information page:

n Replace “Your email address” with your email address;
n Replace “First” with the edition number;
n Replace the three ISBN numbers with your e-book’s, softcover’s, and hardcover’s
ISBN numbers;
n Replace “Your editor’s name” with your editor’s name;
n Replace “Your designer’s name” with your book cover designer’s name;
n Replace “Your image sources”with your image and icon source (e.g., “Shutterstock”),
including its license type; and

27

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


3.2. Global Setup Chapter 3. Filling the Template

n Replace “Your newsletter email” and “Your newsletter URL” with the email and URL
(using https://) where people can subscribe to your newsletter.

You can skip replacing the ISBN numbers for now. What numbers to enter here de-
pends on what publishing service you use. For example, for Amazon, see the accom-
panying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your
Writing Process and Connect with Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen) for
more details.

3.2.3. About the Author
Next, fill in information about you (the author):

n Replace “Your name” with your name;
n Replace “Your city” with your location;
n Replace “Your country” with the country where you live;
n Replace “Preface date” with the date when you have written the preface (and final-
ized the book); and
n If you want, upload a high-resolution (author.png) and a low-resolution picture (au-
thor.jpg) of the author into the images folder. Also, uncomment the “%
useAuthorImagetrue” line.

3.2.4. Series Title
If your book is part of a series, uncomment the “%
seriestrue” line by removing the “%” and filling out the titles of the parts and the name
of the book series. If it is not the first book of the series, comment out the “
firstBookOfSeries” line by adding a “%” and filling out the number and title of the pre-
vious part of the series, and uploading the images of the previous part. In the accom-
panying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your
Writing Process and Connect with Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen), I
discuss how to write a series. In the following paragraphs, we will assume that it is a
standalone book.

28

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


Chapter 3. Filling the Template 3.3. File Structure

3.3. File Structure

Now that we have filled in the global information, we can go file by file to replace the
actual text blocks. In the accompanying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile
Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with Readers from Day One,
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen), I discuss adapting the structure of the book, meaning in
which sequence the chapters are placed in the book.

3.3.1. Front Matter
In the left project window, click on the front folder. You will see a list of several files
open.

n Select front/title.tex. This will be the first page of the document. Nothing needs to
be done here, we filled all variable elements automatically using the setup.tex.
n Next, open front/half-title.tex. In the print edition, this comes after the title on page
3 of the book. Here, too, nothing further needs to be edited.
n Next, open front/publisher.tex. This page is usually reserved for information about
the book as a product. It lists information about when the book was produced, by
whom, and how someone can reach you. If you have filled out the setup.tex correctly,
your work in this file is done.
n Next is the dedication page (see front/dedication.tex). Here, you can thank the
people who helped you create the book. This page stresses that books build on other
people’s work. When writing it, think of it as a letter you would send to those people.
Some people just write, “To my husband/wife/parents.” If you see it as but a chore and
want to express your gratitude to those people in person rather than in writing, you
can safely leave out the dedication page. In the accompanying book, (Even Better Books
with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with
Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen), I discuss how to rearrange, add, or
remove entire pages or sections.
n Another optional page is the epigraph page (see front/epigraph.tex). This page sets
the theme for the book. This can be a quote, a picture, or anything you think could
fit here. Here you can be creative and put some emotion into your book, even if it
might be a dry book about LaTeX and project management. In my book Philosophy for
Heroes: Knowledge, I have used the epigraph to introduce the reader to the summary
boxes—insights into philosophy and linguistics—that I have put at the end of every

29

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


3.3. File Structure Chapter 3. Filling the Template

section. They tell a meta-story. They are the icing on the cake. For your epigraph,
consider whether you want to add a particular plot or theme to your nonfiction book.
The epigraph page is the perfect place to introduce this concept.
n Next comes the foreword (see front/foreword.tex). This is written by the publisher
or you, with your self-publisher hat on. It should focus less on the book’s content
and instead focus on the book’s production process. Encourage the reader to give you
feedback and advise how he or she can contact you with an issue with the book, such
as an error. Alternatively, the foreword can be written by an expert in the field as a
type of endorsement.
n After the foreword, it is now up to you, the author, to introduce the book in the
preface (see front/preface.tex). This can include how you arrived at the decision to
write it, a personal note to the readers, and an “elevator pitch,” a short introduction
telling the reader why this book is an essential read. Try to be personal and try to stay
away from sales talk or corporate speech. Add a quote by your favorite author as a
finishing touch. You have already entered the information about you, the author, and
the book series (if applicable) in the setup.tex, so you are done with this file, too.

This concludes the front matter of the book. The remaining file, series-title.tex, is
discussed in the accompanying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way
in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with Readers from Day One,
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen).

30

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


Chapter 3. Filling the Template 3.4. Main Matter

3.4. Main Matter

In the folder list in the project view on the left, you will see a folder named chapters.
This is the place for the main content, with a separate file for each chapter. Inside the
chapters folder, you will find 0-latex.tex0-latex.tex, 01-advantages-latex.tex, 02-generate-
first-ebook.tex, and 03-filling-template.tex. Those are just sample files showing excerpts
of this book (the first three chapters of Part 2, including this chapter). You can delete
the files after adding your own material.

n If you already have your whole book (or portions of it) ready in one big Word (or
text) file, you first need to separate the text by chapter.
n If you have already separated your book into individual chapters, each in its own
file, proceed as outlined below.

For each chapter, create a new file in the chapters directory in Overleaf. Instead of
calling them first-chapter.tex, second-chapter.tex, etc., name them according to their
actual chapter titles, preceded by the chapter number (for example, in this book project,
I have named the file of this chapter 03-filling-template.tex). This way, you can more
easily refer to them later. Naming the first part of a chapter file according to its chapter
number (01, 02, etc.) helps with navigation, but you can use any naming convention
you like (just make sure you are consistent).

Once you have identified all chapters and created the files, you need to copy the text
into each chapter file. For this, simply select the text of your chapter (including the
title), and copy and paste it into the corresponding .tex file. There is a chance that the
project will no longer (or only partially) compile after inserting your text. This can
happen if your text already contains what Overleaf interprets as LaTeX commands.
The most frequent issues are:

n Percentage signs %They are interpreted as comments by LaTeX and are thus ignored.
Replace them with “\%”
n Curly braces { } They are interpreted as special commands by LaTeX. Replace them
with “\{” or “\}”
n Dollar signs $ They are interpreted as starting or ending a mathematical formula.

31



3.5. Chapter Header Chapter 3. Filling the Template

Replace them with “\${}”
n Underscores _ They are used in mathematical formulas. Replace them with “\_”
or remove them altogether, especially in file, chapter, section, and figure names. It is
fine to keep them as part of URLs (inside a \url command) or code (inside a \lstlisting
environment).

Please note that there is no simple way of copying the formatting (bold, italic, font size,
lists, indentation, etc.) from Word to LaTeX. In the accompanying book, (Even Better
Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect
with Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen), I discuss how to format the text
manually, especially if you already have your text formatted in Word. For any future
books, I recommend that you write them in Overleaf from scratch and use the LaTeX
formatting as you write.

3.5. Chapter Header

One way of starting each chapter file is by defining the chapter title and label, and
adding a quotation to set the tone of the chapter. You can reuse the code for each new
chapter file by copying and pasting the following code to the top of your files:
\chapter{Replace with the Chapter Name}\label{chaptername:cha}

\begin{myquotation} The perfect place for an introducing quotation.
\mbox{}\hfill \emdash{}Famous Person\index{Person, Famous}
, \citetitle{bibitem}\index{@\citetitle{bibitem}} \ifxetex\label{famousperson-

bibitem-quote}\else\citep[p.~123]{bibitem}\fi
\par\end{myquotation}

n Replace “Replace with the Chapter Name” with your chapter title.
n Replace “chaptername” with your chapter title label (no spaces, only lowercase let-
ters).
n Replace the quotation text, add the person’s name, and (if you have it) the bibliog-
raphy item. If you do not have the source, remove the following line:
, \citetitle{bibitem}\index{@\citetitle{bibitem}} \ifxetex\label{famousperson-

bibitem-quote}\else\citep[p.~123]{bibitem}\fi

32

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


Chapter 3. Filling the Template 3.6. Back Matter

There are several approaches to organizing your book’s individual chapters and sec-
tions. Personally, I prefer to divide my content into small (ideally independent) slices,
with each slice providing the reader with some benefit. The accompanying book, (Even
Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and
Connect with Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen) discusses the entire
process from idea to publishing.

3.6. Back Matter

The back matter of a book typically consists of two elements: references and connect-
ing with the author.

n By “references” I mean the glossary, questions to reflect on about the book’s con-
tents, a summary of themain points of the book, the index, a list of image and quotation
sources, and the bibliography. Whether or not you want to include the glossary, the
questions, and the summary of ideas depends on the book you are writing. The index
is created automatically, but it will need some work within the text of the main matter
of the book, which I discuss in the accompanying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX
the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with Readers from
Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen). The same applies to the bibliography.
n By “connecting with the author” I mean the “About the Author” section, informa-
tion about your (or your publisher’s) other books, an optional section about how the
book was created, and a polite reminder to your readers to leave a written review on-
line. If you want to give the book a finishing touch, end with a short quote on the last
page.

For the second part, let us go through the files of the template one by one.

n If you have other books published, the back/advertisement.tex is the place you can
list them. In the template, replace or remove the pictures of the book covers, and
replace or remove the descriptions of the individual book entries.
n Next, you are free to use the text in back/amazon.tex if you like or adapt it to your
own needs, depending onwhere you publish the book. This is a reminder for the reader

33

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


3.6. Back Matter Chapter 3. Filling the Template

to provide you (and potential future readers) feedback.
n For information about you, the author, open the back/author.tex file and replace
the quotation text and add a short text describing your motivation, your professional
background, what you are currently doing, and how to contact you.
n Beyond the cited works and your other books, you can also direct the reader to
additional book recommendations to delve deeper into the subject. For this, use the
command \nocite in the back/recommended.tex file and list the recommended books
by their book id from your bibliography file.
n If you want to tell a story about how you created your book (if you have not already
done so in the preface), you can do so in the back/thebooksstory.tex. Use this chapter to
summarize what you have learned while writing the book. This can help you to write
better books in the future and might be interesting for the reader as well. Myself, I
like to talk about what is going on in the background of what I do. It is up to you. The
existing default text in the template describes to a reader how the book was created
using the template and this book as a guide. Feel free to skip this one. In the accom-
panying book, (Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your
Writing Process and Connect with Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen) I
cover how to reorganize or remove individual sections.
n Finally, replace the quote in back/last.tex with a quote of your choice in order to
leave the reader with something to think about.

The remaining files in the back matter are as follows (see the accompanying book,
Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process
and Connect with Readers from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen for more details):

n bibliography.tex: The bibliography.
n index.tex: The index.
n glossary.tex: The glossary is added at the end of your book as a reference. You
can add glossary boxes throughout your book to explain concepts. Create a separate
glossary file in the chapters/glossary directory and use input to include them in your
chapters and the glossary. Ideally, sort your glossary items in the glossary.tex file by
their name.
n questions.tex and ideas.tex: Similar to the glossary entries, you can add questions
and answers throughout your chapters and include them in the back matter as a refer-

34

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen
https://amzn.to/3GCEGen


Chapter 3. Filling the Template 3.6. Back Matter

ence. For better navigation, sort them by chapter.
n quotations.tex: If you are citing from other sources, list them in this file. This is
especially helpful for e-book readers who might not have access to footnotes.

What about the table of contents? While it is generated automatically in both LaTeX
and Word, updating it in LaTeX requires no additional work. As the project files are
fully compiled after each change, you do not even need to manually refresh the table
of contents. We still have to organize and format the text you have pasted into the
book’s main matter. Once that is done, your entire table of contents will show up in
the output.

That is it! Your book is finished and we can now move on to polishing.

Chances are that a few issues have come up through the copying and writing process.
That is normal! Remember, LaTeX takes a little bit of time to learn. But once you
know it, it flows like a natural language. All it takes is patience. If you hit a wall, you
can create a new copy of the template and progress in smaller steps. Even better, use
the backup and restore feature (see the accompanying book, Even Better Books with
LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023: Streamline Your Writing Process and Connect with Readers
from Day One, https://amzn.to/3GCEGen for more details) using the top menu entry
(History). Also, you can always contact us (mail@lode.de); we may have a quick fix
for your problem. Alternatively, we could bring your book to the market together.

Summary: In this chapter, we went through each of the files in the template. First, we
covered how to fill them. We started with the main document, main.tex, and created
a global setup using the setup.tex file. We then filled in the front matter, main matter,
and back matter. We learned how to organize chapters, create a book series, insert
quotations, introduce the author, and leave the reader with something to think about.
Finally, we discovered how to rearrange, add, or remove individual sections.

35

https://amzn.to/3GCEGen




TikZ Examples

Note that in e-books, the TikZ drawings will be converted to JPG files.

37



Chapter 3. TikZ Examples

Document complexity

Effort

Letters Articles Papers Theses Books Book series

Word (novels)
Word (social sciences)

Word (natural sciences)

LATEX

Figure 1.: Comparing complexity of Word and LaTeX depending on the application.

10

9

8

7
6

5

4

3

2

1

137.508◦

Figure 2.: Example of a drawing made in TikZ.

38



Accompanying Book for the Template

In Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023(https://www.amazon.com/
Even-Better-Books-LaTeX-Agile-ebook/dp/B0BMZJ5LF7), author Clemens Lode pro-
vides you a short-cut into the world of book publishing with LaTeX. It is not a book
that merely lists all the commands and then leaves you on your own; it guides you
through a fully working template (this one!) to help you transform your manuscript
into a bookin printed or e-book form (or both!).

At LODE Publishing, we also publish works on science, philosophy, and project man-
agement. Check out https://www.lode.de/publications for a list. If you are interested
in working with us to publish your book or if you are seeking advice on the next steps
to take, contact us at mail@lode.de.

39

https://www.amazon.com/Even-Better-Books-LaTeX-Agile-ebook/dp/B0BMZJ5LF7
https://www.amazon.com/Even-Better-Books-LaTeX-Agile-ebook/dp/B0BMZJ5LF7
https://www.lode.de/publications




The Author Your name

“ Here is space for a quotation that describes your journey through life (as op-
posed to just during the writing of this book). Pick one that best describes you, your
attitude, or something you admire. Be personal!

Describe your dreams, what goals you have in life, where youwent to school or studied,
and what job you currently work or worked in the past. Make clear what motivated
you to start writing. Finally, add contact points where people can connect with you
(mail, Facebook, Instagram, TikTok, YouTube, Twitter, etc.).

41





The Book’s Story

43





Reflection

Question

Introductory text about what this section is about. For example, describe that
this is a summary of all the “problem boxes” throughout the book and point to
an online forum where readers can discuss them.

Replace with Your First Chapter

• What is LaTeX?

Replace with Your Second Chapter

Replace with Your Third Chapter

45





Eureka!

Idea

Introductory text about what this section is about. For example, describe that
this is a summary of all the idea boxes throughout the book.

Replace with Your First Chapter

• LaTeX is a document preparation system.

Replace with Your Second Chapter

Replace with Your Third Chapter

47





Glossary

C
Citavi · Citavi is a plugin for Word
(see https://www.citavi.com) to man-
age your bibliography and citations.

L
LaTeX · LaTeX is a document prepara-
tion system.

O
OveRleaf · Overleaf is an online edi-
tor and project manager for LaTeX doc-
uments. It manages your project with
a versioning system and automatically
compiles your LaTeX code into PDF
and (with some help) HTML. It is free
for public projects and does not require
installation or setup. You can get an ac-
count here: https://www.overleaf.com.

P
pdfLaTeX · pdfLaTeX is a basic La-
TeX typesetting engine that translates
LaTeX documents directly into PDFs or
HTML files (with the help of TeX4ht).

49

https://www.citavi.com
https://www.overleaf.com


V
VeRsioning system · A versioning
system is a tool to track changes to a
document. Thatmeans you can go back
and check what has been changed and
by whom.

W
WoRd · Word usually refers to Mi-
crosoft Word. Generally, it is used as
an umbrella term for all word proces-
sors that directly show you what you
will get as an end result (as opposed to
first having to process the file). This ap-
proach is intuitive, but it makes editing
large projects very complicated.

X
XeLaTeX · XeLaTeX is a LaTeX type-
setting engine with an extended font,
as well as UTF-8 encoding (for special
characters) support. It takes longer to
compile with XeLaTeX than with the
more basic pdfLaTeX.







Quotation Sources

ix: Ueland, 2012, pp. 23–24

53





Bibliography

Beagle, Peter S. (1991). The Last Unicorn. Roc Trade. isbn: 045145052-3.
Lode, Clemens (2016). Philosophy for Heroes: Knowledge. Clemens Lode Verlag e.K. isbn: 978-39-4558-621-1.
— (2023). Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023. Clemens Lode Verlag e.K. isbn: 978-3-945586-61-7.
Ueland, Brenda (2012). If You Want to Write: A Book about Art, Independence and Spirit. Important Books. isbn: 978-80-

8783-058-1.

55





Index
/back/advertisement.tex, 33
/back/amazon.tex, 33
/back/author.tex, 33, 34
/back/bibliography.tex, 34
/back/glossary.tex, 34
/back/ideas.tex, 34
/back/index.tex, 34
/back/last.tex, 34
/back/questions.tex, 34
/back/quotations.tex, 35
/back/recommended.tex, 34
/back/thebooksstory.tex, 34
/chapters, 31
/front/dedication.tex, 29
/front/epigraph.tex, 29
/front/foreword.tex, 30
/front/half-title.tex, 29
/front/preface.tex, 30
/front/publisher.tex, 29
/front/title.tex, 29
/main.tex, 26
/setup.tex, 26, 27
$, 31
%, 31
_, 32
\nocite, 34
{}, 31

appendix, 25
author page, 33

back matter, 33
backup

create, 22
naming, 23

Beagle, Peter S., 3
bibliography, 25
BibTex, 9
book

structure, 25
books

lifespan, 6

chapter, 31
organization, 32

Citavi, 9, 9
cover, 25

requirements, 26
resolution, 27

cover designer, 25
create PDF, 14

curly braces, 31

dedication, 29
dollar sign, 31

e-book
resolution, 27

editor, 25
elevator pitch, 30
epigraph, 29
EPUB

convert to Kindle, 19
download, 19
switch to PDF output, 16

error
compilation, 18

Even Better Books with LaTeX the Agile Way in 2023,
39

foreword, 25

glossary, 33
Gogh, Van, ix

half title, 25

If You Want to Write: A Book about Art, Independence
and Spirit, ix

index, 25

kerning, 7
Kindle

preview, 22
Kindle Previewer, 19
Kindle Previewer, 19
KPF

convert from EPUB, 22

Last Unicorn, The, 3
LaTeX, 5

free book template, 10
pronunciation, 5
support, 11

community, 11
latex, 5
ligatures, 7

Microsoft Word, see Word
multi-language project, 8

organization, 32
Overleaf, 5, 6, 9, 12, 12

backup, 22
features, 12

57



register, 12
sign up, 12
template, 13

PDF
create, 14
download, 15
output, 14
switch to EPUB output, 16

pdfLaTeX, 16
percentage sign, 31
Philosophy for Heroes: Knowledge, 8, 29
preface, 25
price differentiation, 8
publisher, 25

quotation
sources, 25

recompile, 18
references, 33
refresh, 18
resolution, 27

sales, 8
series title, 25

table of contents, 25, 35
template, 13

copying, 13
e-book

downloading, 19
EPUB output, 14

The Last Unicorn, 3
title, 25
translation, 8
typography, 7

kerning, 7
ligatures, 7

Ueland, Brenda, ix
underscore, 32

version history, 6
versioning, 22
versioning system, 7

Word, 5, 5
advantages, 5

WYSIWYG, 5

XeLaTeX, 15







An Important Final Note

Writers are not performance artists. While there are book signings and public readings, most writers (and readers)
follow their passion alone in their homes.

What applause is for the musician, reviews are for the writer.

Books create a community among readers; you can share your thoughts among all those who will or have read the book.

Leave a thoughtful, honest review and help me to create such a community on the platform on which you
have acquired this book. What did you like, what can be improved? To whom would you recommend it?

Thank you, also in the name of all the other readers who will be able to better decide whether this book is right for
them or not. A positive review will increase the reach of the book; a negative review will improve the quality of the
next book. I welcome both!

61





“ Replace this quote

—Name of the author


	Dedication
	Introduction
	Foreword
	Preface
	LaTeX
	Comparing Word and LaTeX
	Generate Your First E-book
	LaTeX Support
	Signing up at Overleaf
	Copy the Template
	Create a PDF
	Create the EPUB Output
	Download and Convert EPUB to Kindle
	Converting EPUB to KPF with the Kindle Previewer
	Versioning

	Filling the Template
	Main Document /main.tex
	Global Setup
	Title Information
	Publisher Information
	About the Author
	Series Title

	File Structure
	Front Matter

	Main Matter
	Chapter Header
	Back Matter

	TikZ Examples
	Accompanying Book for the Template
	The Author Your name
	The Book's Story
	Reflection
	Eureka!
	Glossary
	Quotation Sources
	Bibliography
	An Important Final Note


